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HRES 1377
Honoring the accomplishments of Norman Yoshio Mineta, and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Congress
Introduced: May 19, 2010
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Dec 17, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/1377 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (59 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA May 19, 2010

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Sep 15, 2010

Del. Faleomavaega, Eni F. H. [D-AS-At Large] D · AS Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Sep 15, 2010

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Sep 15, 2010

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Becerra, Xavier [D-CA-31] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Lewis, Jerry [R-CA-41] R · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Skelton, Ike [D-MO-4] D · MO Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 16, 2010

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 20, 2010

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Sep 22, 2010

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Sep 29, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Sep 29, 2010

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Dec 14, 2010

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Dec 14, 2010

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Dec 14, 2010

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Dec 14, 2010

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Dec 15, 2010

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Dec 16, 2010

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Dec 16, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Committee on House Administration House Referred To May 19, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Congress

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Dec 17, 2010) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Honors the accomplishments and legacy of Norman Yoshio Mineta for his groundbreaking contributions to the Asian

American and Pacific Islander community and for his dedication and service to the United States.

Memorializes the sacrifices and suffering that many Asian Americans and Pacific Islanders endured in the pursuit of truth,

liberty, justice, and equality for all.
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Actions Timeline

Dec 17, 2010: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H8759-8760)
Dec 17, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 384 - 0 (Roll no. 648).(text: CR 12/15/2010 H8495)
Dec 17, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 384 - 0 (Roll no. 648). (text: CR 12/15/2010 H8495)
Dec 17, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Dec 15, 2010: Mr. Faleomavaega moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Dec 15, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H8495-8500)
Dec 15, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 1377.
Dec 15, 2010: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
May 19, 2010: Introduced in House
May 19, 2010: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H3643-3644, H3645, H3650-3651, H3651-3654)
May 19, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
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